FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

## 10-13-1999

101170233

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		hed original docum	nent(s) or copy(		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment	☐ Security	Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	<u> </u>		······································		
Document ID #	License	☐ Change	of Name		
☐ Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	☐ Other			
Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document	U.S. Government				
Reel # Frame #  Attorney Docket No: 02282.P075	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if additional names of con-		Excecution Date Month Day Year		
Name (1st party) Francois Douezy			9/24/99		
Name (2nd party) Frederic Reblewski	ww		9/24/99		
Name (3rd party) Jean Barbier			9/24/99		
Name (4th party)					
Passiving Party	Mark if additional names of rece	iving parties attached			
Receiving Party		[m]	If document to be recorded is		
Name (line 1) MENTOR GRAPHICS CORPORATION		ريا	an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1) 8005 SW BOECKMAN ROAD		The second secon	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must		
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from		
Address (line 3) WILSONVILLE	OREGON	97070-7777	Assignment.)		
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  WILSONVILLE  City  Domestic Representative Name and Address	State/Country	Zip Code	<u> </u>		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  (Complete only if receiving party is not domiciled in the Un		Enter for the firs	t Receiving Party only.		
10 (Complete only if receiving party is not despiciled in the U	nited States)	1307 100 11 100 1 200 1 1 200 100 100 100 10			
02 FC:581 Name 40.00 0P Address (line 1)			NOTE: 1 1 400 1 1000 4 10		
Address (line 1)			The state of the s		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)			The second second second		
Address (me 4)					
FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY	40 April 1990 11 A			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	gverage approximately 30 minutes of	er Cover Sheet to be recorde	ed, including time for		
Public Burden reporting for this collection of midmatch is standard to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Coffice, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Ol Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Info DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT	over Spect. Send comments regulatory A Nice of Information and Regulatory A promation Collection Budget Package	ng tins burden estimate to ti Maire Office of Manageme	nt and Rudget, Paperwork		
Mail documents to be recorded			1 1		

1

PATENT

REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0959

FORM PTO-1 OMB 0651-0027		]	Page 2		Patent and T	nent of Commerce rademark Office FENT
Corresponder	nt Name and A	Area Area	a Code and Telephone N	umber - <u>50</u>	3-684-6200	
Name	Aloysius T.C. Au	Yeung, Reg. No. 35,432				
Address (line 1)	BLAKELY SOK	OLOFF TAYLOR & ZAI	FMAN, LLP			
Address (line 2)	12400 Wilshire B	loulevard				
Address (line 3)	Seventh Floor					
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, CA	90025				
Pages	Enter the total n	umber of pages of the at	ttached conveyance document	. #	2	
Application N	lumber (s) or	Patent Number (s)		Mar	k if additional	numbers attached
Enter eithe	er the Patent Appl	ication Number or the Pa	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTII numi	bers for the sam	e property).
Patent .	Application Nun	nber (s)		Patent Nu	mber (s)	
				-		
If this document	is being filed toge	ether with a <u>new Patent A</u> ne first named executing in	pplication, enter the date the nventor.		Month Day	Year 9/24/9 (Am)
Patent Cooper	<del>-</del>				The second secon	
Enter PC	CT application nu	mber only if a	PCT	-	PCT	
U.S. Ap assigned	plication Number i.	has not been PCT	PCT _		PCT	
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the to	otal number of properties inve	olved. #	1	and deep to be
Fee Amount		Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): S	40.00	
	Method of Paymo	Enciosea v	Deposit Account			
	(Enter for payme	nt by deposit account or it	f additional fees can be charged	to the accou	nt.)	
			Deposit Account Nu		02-2666	
		Aut	horization to charge additions	al fees:	Yes 🗷	No 🗆
Statement and						
To the bo attached indicated	l copy is a true	ledge and belief, the copy of the original	foregoing information is document. Charges to de	true and c posit accor	orrect and a unt are author	ny orized, as
I Aleveire T	.C. AuYeung	35,432	Horacotn_		glad	f1 I
	erson Signing	Registration No.	Signature			Date
	Mail de Commission	ocuments to be recorded er of Patents and Trader	with required cover sheet(s) marks, Box Assignments, Was	Information hington, D.(	to: C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0960

ASSIGNMENT Attorney's Docket No.: 02282.P034 (For Execution Prior To Filing Petent Application) In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, \_\_ the undersigned, <u>François Douazy. Fraderic Rebiewski and Jean Barbier</u> hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Mentor Graphics Cornoration having a principal place of business at a corporation of\_ Oregon \_, ("Assignee"), 8006 SW Boeckman Road, Wilsonville, Oragon 97070-7777

hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitled

## PATENT

## Clock Generation and Distribution in an Emulation System

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reassaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for petents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property

-1-

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)

**PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0961** 

1

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each inventor:

Please also list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY:

9124 1999

Date 9bu

Date

Date

Date

**Date** 

19

. 19\_

- 2 -

Name: Prepods Douezy

Name: Jean Barble

Name:

Name:

Name:

derio Reblewski

Rev. 12/29/97 (A1)

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

PATENT REEL: 010297 FRAME: 0962